
MIT (18-6,4-2 UVC) -vs- St. John Fisher (17-9,3-3 UVC)
3/27/2026 at Rochester, NY (Manning-Napier Varsity Gym)

 
 

 
MIT (18-6,4-2 UVC)

 
 
St. John Fisher (17-9,3-3 UVC)

 
 

Site: Rochester, NY (Manning-Napier Varsity Gym)
Date: 3/27/2026   Attendance: 238   Time: 7:00 pm   
Officials:

Set Scores 1 2 3 4
MIT (1) 23 25 23 24
St. John Fisher (3) 25 20 25 26

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
16 Windisch, Kevin 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.0
1 Chang, George 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0.0
15 Baker, Braeden 4 15 5 35 .286 1 1 1 5 0 4 0 11 0 2 18.0
3 Toth, Nate 4 8 6 28 .071 4 0 2 4 1 2 0 4 0 1 12.0
13 Louis, Matthew 4 6 0 10 .600 0 0 0 1 0 6 0 2 0 0 9.0
14 Zimmerman, Colin 4 5 1 6 .667 43 0 0 2 0 3 0 10 0 0 6.5
17 Garewal, Henry 4 15 6 35 .257 1 0 0 2 1 4 0 6 0 0 18.0
TM TEAM 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0.0
22 Rini, Michael 3 3 3 9 .000 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 5.0
7 Black, Nathaniel 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
9 Garrett, Alexander 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0.0
23 Brandenburg, Maddox 1 2 0 3 .667 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2.5

Totals 41 54 21 126 .262 52 1 3 18 2 24 0 43 0 10 71.0

Set K E TA %
1 14 5 32 0.281
2 9 2 21 0.333
3 15 7 36 0.222
4 16 7 37 0.243

54 21 126 .262

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
5 Jackson, Casey 4 8 5 23 .130 1 0 3 4 1 2 0 3 0 2 13.0
6 La Robardiere, Gabe 4 5 7 23 -.087 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 6.5
10 Calhoun, Aiden 4 1 2 6 -.167 18 1 2 3 0 1 0 9 0 0 3.5
4 Cohen, Tyler 4 1 0 2 .500 17 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 1.0
1 Holmes, Connor 4 4 1 7 .429 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 4.5
20 Perez, Guillermo 4 5 1 12 .333 3 0 2 2 0 4 0 5 0 0 9.0
3 Welter, Coleton 4 7 4 16 .188 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 7.5
16 Kielbasinski, Avery 4 15 2 27 .481 1 0 3 2 1 0 0 6 0 1 19.0
21 Zimmerman, Luke 4 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 0.0
TM TEAM 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
13 Carwile, Connor 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Totals 41 46 22 116 .207 43 1 10 15 2 12 0 46 0 3 64.0

Set K E TA %
1 12 5 33 0.212
2 10 8 23 0.087
3 10 5 29 0.172
4 14 4 31 0.323

46 22 116 .207

1 2 3 4 Total
Tie scores 13 5 3 19 40
Lead changes 5 2 1 7 15


